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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:


Question Number:     1934


Date of Publication:   22 May 2015

NA IQP Number:         15


Date of Reply:             03 June 2015


Mr A.G. Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

(a) Who are the current chief financial officers of (i) his department and (ii) the entities reporting to it and (b) what is the qualifications of each chief financial officer?

NW2155E

REPLY:


(a) (i) Mr Ralph Heinrich Ackermann

(ii) Mr Thomas Ignatius Bouwer


(b) (i) National Diploma: State Accounts and Finance

  (ii) Masters in Business Leadership, Unisa School of Business Leadership;

              Bachelor of Military Science (Commerce), University of Stellenbosch

